
2024 Schedule          

Date Time Where Training

Sun, Feb 11 2:00 PM

Edward Jones Bldg     

Fairgrounds County Wide Meeting and get books

Wed, Feb 14 6:30 PM

Michigantown Christian 

Church

2024 Meetings, Safety Precautions, Books, Elections, 

Shows, Training Show, Fair Expectations, Individual 

Practices,  Posters & Crafts, Costume, Halter Classes, 

Completion Points and Overall Winner

Wed, Feb 28 6:30 PM

Michigantown Christian 

Church Showmanship and training show planning

Thurs, Mar 14 6:30 PM Sarah's or Elaine's Obstacles, Pack, PR

schedule with Elaine varies Elaine's

Shearing for those going to Spring showcase,   Schedule 

your time slot tentative.   May be one evening.

Thurs, Mar 28 6:30 PM Elaine's Showmanship, Performance

Thurs, Apr 11 6:30 PM Elaine's Showmanship, Performance

Sat, Apr 13 varies Elaine's

Shearing,   Schedule your time slot.   Plan to have 4 

shearers and do all in one day!

Fri, Apr 19 5:30 PM Fairgrounds Set up for Training Show

Sat, Apr 20 7:45 AM Fairgrounds Training Show

Thurs, May 9 6:30 PM Elaine's

Showmanship   Sign up for weekly practice IF you lease.    

Costume class

Wed, May 15

Make sure your animal enrollment is completed and 

submitted   VERY IMPORTANT!!!

Thurs, May 30 6:30 PM Elaine's

Packing snacks into the woods!   Bring finger foods! And 

something to drink.

Thurs, June 13 6:30 PM Elaine's

Have money and classes to Elaine if you want to show in 

the Open Show at state fair and are leasing a lama.   Be 

sure to let Elaine know if you are showing so she has the 

correct request for stalls for those from Clinton County.

Wed, June 19 6:00 PM Wesley Manor  Rain Date June 20 2nd rain date June 26

Thurs, June 26 6:30 AM Elaine's

Everyone must turn in books  and show Elaine or leader 

assistant your record sheet by this day in order to show at 

the county fair.  Record sheets will be returned for you to 

use with the rest of your projects.   1 point off for each day 

late!  Costume photos and narrative are due to ________ 

for online judging.   

Tues, July 16 Set up pens ,  Animals enter.Times to be determined.     

Tues, July 16 7:00 PM Fairgrounds Costume Class

Thurs, July 18 8:00 AM Fairgrounds Showmanship, Halter, Performance Classes

Friday, July 19 7:00 PM Fairgrounds SUPREME SHOWMANSHIP

Fri/Sat/Sun  Aug 2-4 State Fairgrounds                 Show in new building

We plan to stall Thursday night.  4-H Show Friday,   ILR 

Sat & Sun.   Our obstacles will be used for Obstacle and 

PR.  All help will be appreciated

Elaine's Address:   6737 E 200 N Michigantown 765-491-6763

Sarah's Address: 7011 E 200 N Michigantown 765-491-6426

Kim Rogers Address:  7382 E 300 S Frankfort 765-490-1547

Sandy Wills 659-3135

Bill King Fiber Advisor 765-415-0435

It is recommended everyone attend at least 3 meetings.

Those who lease must work with their leased animal at least once per week between May 15 and fair.

 Only family members or mentors may share the same animal to be eligible for State Fair.  May not show same animal in 

same class.  Lamas shown by 4-Hers are not to be trained by anyone else or shown by anyone else during the May 15 to fair

time span if planning to show at state fair.  

Mar 22-24 Spring Showcase at Cloverdale Indiana  One of largest shows in nation    Deadline 

Sat Apr 27 Ohio River Valley Show at Coshocton, OH      deadline

May 11-12 Mid Michigan Show

June  1-2 tentative     Allen County Llama Show    More Info to come

NOTE Ohio State Fair same time as our fair this year   Oct 18-20

June 28-30 The Gathering     Great for kids and adults alike    Cedar Rapids Iowa

Aug 2-4 Indiana State Fair    Deadline July 1


